505578727 07/18/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5625526

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NITESH SHAH	06/26/2019
JAN MARTOCH	06/26/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VARROC LIGHTING SYSTEMS, S.R.O.	
Street Address:	SUVOROVOVA 195	
City:	SENOV U NOVEHO JICINA	
State/Country:	CZECH REPUBLIC	
Postal Code:	742 42	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16450421

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (913)647-9057

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 913 647-9050

Email: patdocketing.herman@hoveywilliams.com

Correspondent Name: HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP / JOAN OPTICAN HERMAN

Address Line 1: 10801 MASTIN BLVD., SUITE 1000 Address Line 4: **OVERLAND PARK, KANSAS 66210**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	52476-US; 7298.00040	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOAN OPTICAN HERMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Joan Optican Herman/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/18/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=1334379_1#page1.tif source=1334379_1#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 049793 FRAME: 0845**

505578727

3800 mg

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Nitesh SHAH, G501, Rohan Leher, Baner - Pune, Maharashtra 411045,

India; and Jan MARTOCH, Havlickova 2068, 753 01 Hranice, Czech Republic, have jointly

invented certain new and useful improvements in

A LIGHT-GUIDING OPTICAL SYSTEM, ESPECIALLY FOR MOTOR VEHICLES

Which is the subject of U.S Patent Application No. 16/450,421 filed June 24, 2019 ("said U.S.

Application"), with said U.S. Application claiming priority of Czech Republic Application No.

PV 2018-305, filed June 25, 2018; and

WHEREAS, Varroc Lighting Systems, s.r.o., a limited liability company duly organized

under the laws of the Czech Republic, and having its principal place of business at Suvorovova

195, 742 42 Senov u Noveho Jicina, Czech Republic, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to

and under said invention, said U.S. Application and any and all Letters Patent which may be

granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Nitesh SHAH

and Jan MARTOCH, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign

and transfer unto said Varroc Lighting Systems, s.r.o., the full and exclusive right, title and

interest, to and under the following:

(a) said invention as fully set forth and described in said U.S. Application;

(b) said U.S. Application;

(c) any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said U.S. Application;

(d) any and all Letters Patents of the United States of America which may issue from

said U.S. Application, refilings, divisions and continuations; and

PATENT

REEL: 049793 FRAME: 0846

(e) any and all reissues of said Letters Patents of the United States of America.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by said Varroc Lighting Systems, s.r.o. for its own use and behoove, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

Assignor further agrees to execute all paperwork and provide any other requested, non-monetary assistance in procuring, perfecting, enforcing, and/or defending Assignce's rights in the rights assigned herein.

Date: 26.06.2019

Nitesh Shah

Date: 26.6.7619

Jan Martoch

Varroc Lighting Systems, s.r.o. hereby declares it accepts the rights and property hereby assigned and transferred to it.

Varroc Lighting Systems, s.r.o.

Bv:

Vaine: TOXX A AND AND AND

Title: General was the present work of